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National Republican Presidential Poll Results

POLLING METHODOLOGY
e Likely Republican primary voters (using both registered and modeled Republican voters), conducted July 18-
22,2023 (3.0% MOE with 95% confidence interval)
Sample size: 1,100 (68% texted cell phones, 32% live dialed landlines/cell phones - “hybrid” poll)
Gender: 51% female, 49% male
Age Range: 9% 18-34 years old, 20% 35-54 years old, 25% 55-64 years old, 46% 65 years old and up
Geography (states/time zones): Eastern Time Zone outside of Southern/Border states: 25%, Eastern Time Zone
within Southern/Border states: 19%, Central Time Zone outside of Southern/Border states: 12%, Central Time
Zone within Southern/Border states: 24%, Mountain Time Zone: 9%, Pacific Time Zone: 11%, Alaska/Hawaii:
<1% (Listing of state groupings is graphically depicted in Exhibit A).

POLL RESULTS

Question 1: How likely are you to vote in either a Republican Presidential primary or caucus next year?

Very Likely 93%
Somewhat Likely 5%
Unsure/Refused 2%

Note: The phone call terminated for those who selected “not very likely”

Question 2: Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Ron DeSantis?

Very Favorable 30%
Somewhat Favorable 35%
Somewhat Unfavorable 12%
Very Unfavorable 11%
No Opinion 11%
Never Heard 1%
Question 3: Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump?
Very Favorable 51%
Somewhat Favorable 20%
Somewhat Unfavorable 7%
Very Unfavorable 19%
No Opinion 2%
Never Heard <1%

Question 4: Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Vivek Ramaswamy?

Very Favorable 11%
Somewhat Favorable 22%
Somewhat Unfavorable 6%
Very Unfavorable 6%
No Opinion 26%
Never Heard 30%
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Question 5: Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Nikki Haley?

Very Favorable 11%
Somewhat Favorable 33%
Somewhat Unfavorable 15%

Very Unfavorable 13%

No Opinion 18%

Never Heard 10%

Question 6: Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Mike Pence?
Very Favorable 10%
Somewhat Favorable 23%
Somewhat Unfavorable 22%

Very Unfavorable 35%

No Opinion 9%

Never Heard 1%

Question 7: Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Tim Scott?
Very Favorable 21%
Somewhat Favorable 30%
Somewhat Unfavorable 7%

Very Unfavorable 6%

No Opinion 21%

Never Heard 14%

Question 8: Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Chris Christie?
Very Favorable 5%
Somewhat Favorable 15%
Somewhat Unfavorable 20%

Very Unfavorable 45%

No Opinion 11%

Never Heard 4%

Question 9: In the race for President, what type of Republican candidate are you most likely to support?
Conservative on economics, pro-life 39%

Focus only on “America First” 35%
Conservative on economics, pro-choice 19%

Focus only on moral/social issues 1%
Undecided 6%

Question 10: In the Republican contest for President, do you support Donald Trump, or would you prefer someone
else?

Donald Trump 53%
Someone Else 37%
Undecided 10%
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Question 11: When looking back at the Presidency of Donald Trump, what statement best describes your opinion
of him?

Did a great job, needs to be President again 55%

Did a great job, time for new leadership 28%

Did not do a great job as President 13%

Refused 4%

Question 12: If you were to vote today on the Republican contest, which candidate would you support?
Donald Trump 53%

Ron DeSantis 17%

Tim Scott 4.5%

Chris Christie 4.4%

Mike Pence 3.2%

Nikki Haley 3.1%

Vivek Ramaswamy 2.9%

Asa Hutchinson 1%

Doug Burgum 1%

Perry Johnson <1%

Another announced Republican candidate 1%

Undecided 9%

Question 13: If the Republican contest were between Donald Trump and Ron DeSantis, which candidate would
you support?

Donald Trump 53%

Ron DeSantis 31%

Undecided 16%

Question 14: In general, how would you describe your stance on the abortion issue?
Pro-life, support exceptions for rape/incest 44%

Pro-life, oppose exceptions for rape/incest 23%

Pro-choice, favor restrictions 18%

Pro-choice, oppose restrictions 9%
Refused/Undecided 5%

Question 15: To ensure that our survey responses are most accurate, are you male or female?
Female 51%

Male 49%

Question 16: For demographic purposes, what is your age?

18-34 9%

35-54 20%

55-64 25%

65 or older 46%
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Question 17: With which part of the Republican Party do you most closely identify?

Trump Republican 39%
Traditional/Establishment Republican 21%
Independent 14%
Social conservative 9%
Libertarian 6%
TEA Party 6%
Don’t know 6%

Question 18: Would you describe yourself as an evangelical Christian?

Yes 58%
No 37%
Undecided 5%
Question 19: And finally, what is the highest level of formal education that you have completed?
8t grade/some High School 1%
High School diploma/GED 13%
Some college/technical school 36%
4 year college/technical degree 26%
Graduate/professional degree 24%
Left blank/refused <1%
SUMMARY

JMC Analytics and Polling conducted this poll at its own expense. There are two main takeaways from this poll:
(1) President Trump retains enough residual goodwill among Republican primary voters to be the dominant
candidate in the Presidential race at the present time, and (2) specific issue positions held by Republicans are not as
monolithically “across the line” conservative as stereotypically thought.

All of the major Republican candidates have at least 70% name recognition, while for former President Trump and
Governor DeSantis, their name recognition is near unanimous. Furthermore, despite the heavy shelling DeSantis
has sustained, he and former President Trump have strong favorability numbers (71-26% for Trump, 65-23% for
DeSantis). The only other candidate even approaching this level of strong name recognition is Senator Tim Scott
(51-13% favorability/unfavorability, with 86% name recognition).

The challenge Gov. DeSantis (and arguably any other Republican challenger) faces is this: Republican primary
voters have fond memories of the Trump Presidency: 83% believe he did a great job as President, although 28%
state that he did a great job AND that it’s time for new leadership. That 55% residual percentage is consistently
about the level of President Trump’s strength in various ballot test configurations: when faced against “someone
else”, he has a 53-37% lead. Against DeSantis one on one, he leads 53-31%. And in a crowded Republican field,
he leads with 53% (17% favor DeSantis, and 9% are undecided).

Republican primary voters do not monolithically consider themselves identifiably conservative on every issue. A
39% plurality wants a candidate conservative on economic issues who is pro-life, and another 1% favors a focus
only on moral/social issues. However, 35% want an “America First” candidate, while another 19% favor a
candidate conservative on economic issues who is pro-choice. The abortion issue similarly illustrates the
complexity of opinion among Republicans and arguably explains their underperformance in the 2022 midterm
elections. While 67% describe themselves as “pro-life”, only 44 of that 67% describe themselves as pro-life
without exceptions. Furthermore, another 27% identifies as pro-choice.
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In summary, residual affection Republican primary voters have for former President Trump has enabled him to
attain a dominant position in the crowded primary field at the present time.

CROSSTABS

Question 2 — DeSantis favorability

Voting Likelihood

02-Somewhat 04-
01-Very Likely Likely Unsure/Refused Total
DeSantis Favorability 01-Very Favorable 32% 11% 10% 30%
02-Somewhat Favorable 36% 24% 10% 35%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 11% 20% 29% 12%
04-Very Unfavorable 10% 28% 33% 11%
05-No opinion 10% 17% 19% 11%
06-Never Heard 1% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Voter Score (Last 4 primaries)
0 1 2 3 4 Total
DeSantis Favorability =~ 01-Very Favorable 42% 31% 30% 27% 30% 30%
02-Somewhat Favorable 32% 32% 36% 35% 37% 35%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 6% 11% 12% 14% 11% 12%
04-Very Unfavorable 10% 7% 10% 15% 12% 11%
05-No opinion 10% 16% 11% 9% 10% 11%
06-Never Heard 3% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Region
01 Eastern 03 Central
-non 02 Eastern -non 04 Central 06 07
Southern/ -Southern/ Southern/ - Southern/ 05 Pacifi ~ Alaska/
Border Border Border Border Mountain C Hawaii Total
DeSantis 01-Very Favorable 28% 34% 31% 29% 28% 33% 30%
Favorability 02-Somewhat 34% 40% 33% 37% 29% 33% 67% 35%
Favorable

03-Somewhat 11% 9% 11% 14% 14%  10% 12%

Unfavorable
04-Very Unfavorable 15% 8% 15% 9% 7% 12% 33% 11%
05-No opinion 11% 10% 8% 10% 19% 12% 11%
06-Never Heard 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
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Cell Phones?

Landlines Cells Total
DeSantis Favorability 01-Very Favorable 28% 31% 30%
02-Somewhat Favorable 30% 38% 35%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 11% 12% 12%
04-Very Unfavorable 11% 11% 11%
05-No opinion 20% 7% 11%
06-Never Heard 1% 1% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Gender
01-Male 02-Female Total
DeSantis Favorability 01-Very Favorable 35% 25% 30%
02-Somewhat Favorable 36% 35% 35%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 9% 14% 12%
04-Very Unfavorable 11% 12% 11%
05-No opinion 9% 13% 11%
06-Never Heard 1% 2% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Age
01-18 to 34 02-35 to 54 03-55 to 64 04-65+ Total
DeSantis Favorability 01-Very Favorable 38% 35% 28% 28% 30%
02-Somewhat Favorable 29% 31% 38% 36% 35%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 14% 10% 11% 12% 12%
04-Very Unfavorable 8% 12% 12% 11% 11%
05-No opinion 9% 10% 8% 13% 11%
06-Never Heard 2% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Type Republican

02-
Traditional 04-Social 05- 06-
01-Trump  /Establish  03-TEA  Conservati Libertaria Independe 07-Don't
Republican ment Party ve n nt Know Total
DeSantis 01-Very Favorable 26% 30% 57% 42% 37% 21% 29% 30%
Favorability 02-Somewhat 40% 38% 30% 43% 28% 19% 34% 35%
Favorable
03-Somewhat 14% 11% 6% 3% 18% 12% 8% 12%
Unfavorable
04-Very Unfavorable 8% 9% 2% 2% 10% 34% 8% 11%
05-No opinion 11% 10% 5% 9% 7% 12% 18% 11%
06-Never Heard 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Evangelical Christian?
01-Yes 02-No 03-Undecided Total
DeSantis Favorability 01-Very Favorable 33% 26% 34% 30%
02-Somewhat Favorable 38% 32% 32% 35%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 10% 13% 18% 12%
04-Very Unfavorable 6% 21% 5% 11%
05-No opinion 12% 9% 7% 11%
06-Never Heard 1% 0% 4% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Educational Attainment
03-Some 05-
01-8th college/ 04-College/  Graduate/ 06-Refused/
grade/ 02-HS/ technical technical  professional Didn’t
some HS GED school degree degree Answer Total
DeSantis 01-Very Favorable 38% 18% 30% 34% 32% 100% 30%
Favorability 02-Somewhat Favorable 50% 34% 39% 33% 32% 35%
03-Somewhat 13% 12% 10% 12% 14% 12%
Unfavorable
04-Very Unfavorable 12% 8% 12% 14% 11%
05-No opinion 22% 12% 7% 8% 11%
06-Never Heard 2% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Question 3 — Trump favorability

Voting Likelihood

02-Somewhat 04-
01-Very Likely Likely Unsure/Refused Total
Trump Favorability 01-Very Favorable 53% 24% 19% 51%
02-Somewhat Favorable 21% 13% 14% 20%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 7% 9% 19% 7%
04-Very Unfavorable 17% 50% 48% 19%
05-No opinion 2% 4% 2%
06-Never Heard 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Voter Score (Last 4 primaries)
0 1 2 3 4 Total
Trump Favorability =~ 01-Very Favorable 54% 61% 50% 46% 51% 51%
02-Somewhat Favorable 22% 18% 21% 21% 20% 20%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 6% 5% 9% 6% 8% 7%
04-Very Unfavorable 16% 14% 18% 25% 19% 19%
05-No opinion 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
06-Never Heard 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Region
01 Eastern 03 Central -
-non 02 Eastern non 04 Central - 07
Southern/ - Southern/ Southern/  Southern/ 05 06 Alaska/
Border Border Border Border Mountain = Pacific ~ Hawaii Total
Trump 01-Very Favorable 51% 55% 46% 52% 43% 54% 51%
Favorability 02-Somewhat 19% 18% 23% 19% 28%  22% 20%
Favorable

03-Somewhat 9% 9% 8% 6% 5% 5% 7%

Unfavorable
04-Very Unfavorable 20% 15% 23% 21% 21% 16% 19%
05-No opinion 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
06-Never Heard 1% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
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Cell Phones?

Landlines Cells Total
Trump Favorability 01-Very Favorable 50% 51% 51%
02-Somewhat Favorable 22% 19% 20%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 6% 8% 7%
04-Very Unfavorable 16% 21% 19%
05-No opinion 5% 1% 2%
06-Never Heard 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Gender
01-Male 02-Female Total
Trump Favorability 01-Very Favorable 54% 48% 51%
02-Somewhat Favorable 20% 20% 20%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 7% 8% 7%
04-Very Unfavorable 18% 20% 19%
05-No opinion 1% 3% 2%
06-Never Heard 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Age
01-18 to 34 02-35 to 54 03-55 to 64 04-65+ Total
Trump Favorability 01-Very Favorable 46% 46% 56% 52% 51%
02-Somewhat Favorable 27% 21% 17% 20% 20%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 9% 9% 7% 6% 7%
04-Very Unfavorable 15% 22% 18% 20% 19%
05-No opinion 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
06-Never Heard 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Type Republican

02-
Traditional 04-Social 05- 06-
01-Trump  /Establish ~ 03-TEA  Conservati Libertaria Independe 07-Don't
Republican ment Party ve n nt Know Total
Trump 01-Very Favorable 88% 26% 56% 27% 31% 19% 29% 51%
Favorability ~ 02-Somewhat 10% 25% 32% 35% 26% 14% 45% 20%
Favorable
03-Somewhat 1% 13% 5% 14% 19% 10% 3% 7%
Unfavorable
04-Very 0% 33% 6% 21% 24% 55% 14% 19%
Unfavorable
05-No opinion 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 9% 2%
06-Never Heard 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Evangelical Christian?
01-Yes 02-No 03-Undecided Total
Trump Favorability 01-Very Favorable 57% 40% 66% 51%
02-Somewhat Favorable 23% 17% 14% 20%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 6% 10% 5% 7%
04-Very Unfavorable 12% 32% 14% 19%
05-No opinion 3% 1% 2%
06-Never Heard 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Educational Attainment
03-Some 05-
01-8th college/ 04-College/  Graduate/ 06-Refused/
grade/ 02- technical technical  professional Didn’t
some HS HS/GED school degree degree Answer Total
Trump 01-Very Favorable 75% 64% 59% 42% 39% 100% 51%
Favorability 02-Somewhat 13% 20% 21% 20% 20% 20%
Favorable
03-Somewhat 1% 6% 13% 7% 7%
Unfavorable
04-Very Unfavorable 10% 12% 24% 32% 19%
05-No opinion 13% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2%
06-Never Heard 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Question 4 — Ramaswamy favorability

Voting Likelihood

02-Somewhat 04-
01-Very Likely Likely Unsure/Refused Total
Ramaswamy Favorability 01-Very Favorable 12% 4% 11%
02-Somewhat Favorable 22% 20% 14% 22%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 5% 11% 5% 6%
04-Very Unfavorable 6% 13% 5% 6%
05-No opinion 25% 28% 43% 26%
06-Never Heard 30% 24% 33% 30%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Voter Score (Last 4 primaries)
0 1 2 3 4 Total
Ramaswamy Favorability  01-Very Favorable 6% 8% 14% 12% 10% 11%
02-Somewhat Favorable 22% 24% 18% 23% 23% 22%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 8% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6%
04-Very Unfavorable 3% 5% 8% 8% 6%
05-No opinion 22% 32% 25% 22% 26% 26%
06-Never Heard 42% 27% 32% 28% 28% 30%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Region
01 Eastern 02 Eastern 03 Central 04 Central
-hon - -hon - 05
Southern/ Southern/ Southern/ Southern/ Mountai 06 07 Alaska/
Border Border Border Border n Pacific Hawaii Total
Ramaswamy 01-Very Favorable 12% 11% 13% 8% 13% 11% 11%
Favorability ~ 02-Somewhat 24% 21% 19% 22% 21%  22% 22%
Favorable
03-Somewhat 6% 6% 8% 4% 5% 6% 6%
Unfavorable
04-Very Unfavorable 8% 4% 3% 9% 3% 4% 33% 6%
05-No opinion 24% 31% 24% 24% 24% 28% 26%
06-Never Heard 26% 27% 33% 32% 34% 30% 67% 30%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Cell Phones?

Landlines Cells Total
Ramaswamy Favorability 01-Very Favorable 9% 12% 11%
02-Somewhat Favorable 20% 23% 22%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 5% 6% 6%
04-Very Unfavorable 6% 6% 6%
05-No opinion 25% 26% 26%
06-Never Heard 35% 27% 30%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Gender
01-Male 02-Female Total
Ramaswamy Favorability 01-Very Favorable 12% 10% 11%
02-Somewhat Favorable 23% 21% 22%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 6% 5% 6%
04-Very Unfavorable 6% 6% 6%
05-No opinion 25% 26% 26%
06-Never Heard 27% 32% 30%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Age
01-18to34  02-35to 54 = 03-55to 64 04-65+ Total
Ramaswamy Favorability 01-Very Favorable 11% 10% 12% 11% 11%
02-Somewhat Favorable 21% 24% 20% 22% 22%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 9% 5% 7% 5% 6%
04-Very Unfavorable 3% 5% 5% 8% 6%
05-No opinion 20% 27% 26% 26% 26%
06-Never Heard 35% 29% 30% 29% 30%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Type Republican

02-
Traditional 04-Social 05- 06-
01-Trump /Establish 03-TEA Conservati Libertaria Independe 07-Don't
Republican ment Party ve n nt Know Total
Ramaswamy 01-Very Favorable 11% 6% 17% 7% 26% 11% 11% 11%
Favorability ~ 02-Somewhat 24% 16% 41% 29% 21% 18% 1%  22%
Favorable
03-Somewhat 6% 9% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 6%
Unfavorable
04-Very Unfavorable 7% 7% 3% 4% 4% 8% 2% 6%
05-No opinion 21% 32% 19% 30% 19% 25% 43% 26%
06-Never Heard 31% 30% 16% 29% 24% 34% 32% 30%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Evangelical Christian?

01-Yes 02-No 03-Undecided Total

Ramaswamy Favorability 01-Very Favorable 12% 10% 14% 11%
02-Somewhat Favorable 20% 26% 13% 22%

03-Somewhat Unfavorable 5% 6% 4% 6%

04-Very Unfavorable 6% 7% 4% 6%

05-No opinion 27% 24% 27% 26%

06-Never Heard 31% 27% 39% 30%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Educational Attainment
03-Some 05-
01-8th college/ 04-College/ Graduate/ 06-
grade/ 02- technical technical  professional Refused/Di
some HS HS/GED school degree degree dn’t Answer  Total

Ramaswamy 01-Very Favorable 7% 11% 12% 13% 11%
Favorability ~ 02-Somewhat Favorable 20% 19% 23% 26% 22%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 25% 3% 6% 4% 8% 6%

04-Very Unfavorable 12% 5% 5% 6% 6%

05-No opinion 25% 22% 26% 26% 27% 26%

06-Never Heard 50% 35% 34% 30% 20% 100% 30%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Question 5 — Haley favorability

Voting Likelihood

02-Somewhat

01-Very Likely Likely 04-Unsure/Refused Total
Haley Favorability 01-Very Favorable 11% 2% 10% 11%
02-Somewhat Favorable 33% 37% 14% 33%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 15% 24% 19% 15%
04-Very Unfavorable 14% 6% 14% 13%
05-No opinion 18% 20% 24% 18%
06-Never Heard 9% 11% 19% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Voter Score (Last 4 primaries)
0 1 2 3 4 Total
Haley Favorability = 01-Very Favorable 10% 10% 8% 10% 14% 11%
02-Somewhat Favorable 22% 33% 31% 34% 35% 33%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 10% 16% 17% 16% 14% 15%
04-Very Unfavorable 4% 8% 14% 16% 14% 13%
05-No opinion 34% 17% 19% 16% 16% 18%
06-Never Heard 20% 16% 11% 8% 6% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Region
01
Eastern - 03 Central -
non 02 Eastern non 04 Central - 05
Southern -Southern/ Southern/ Southern/ Mountai 06 07 Alaska/
/ Border Border Border Border n Pacific Hawaii Total
Haley 01-Very Favorable 11% 16% 8% 7% 10% 13% 11%
Favorability ~ 02-Somewhat 34% 38% 36% 30% 25% 34% 33% 33%
Favorable
03-Somewhat 19% 16% 21% 13% 13% 9% 15%
Unfavorable
04-Very Unfavorable 15% 9% 9% 17% 10% 14% 33% 13%
05-No opinion 15% 17% 14% 20% 25% 23% 18%
06-Never Heard 7% 5% 12% 13% 16% 7% 33% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
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Cell Phones?

Landlines Cells Total
Haley Favorability 01-Very Favorable 13% 10% 11%
02-Somewhat Favorable 32% 33% 33%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 11% 17% 15%
04-Very Unfavorable 11% 14% 13%
05-No opinion 19% 18% 18%
06-Never Heard 14% 8% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Gender
01-Male 02-Female Total
Haley Favorability 01-Very Favorable 12% 9% 11%
02-Somewhat Favorable 34% 32% 33%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 16% 15% 15%
04-Very Unfavorable 12% 15% 13%
05-No opinion 18% 18% 18%
06-Never Heard 8% 11% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Age
01-18 to 34 02-35 to 54 03-55 to 64 04-65+ Total
Haley Favorability 01-Very Favorable 8% 6% 12% 12% 11%
02-Somewhat Favorable 18% 33% 30% 38% 33%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 19% 14% 16% 15% 15%
04-Very Unfavorable 15% 15% 15% 12% 13%
05-No opinion 18% 21% 16% 18% 18%
06-Never Heard 23% 11% 12% 5% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Type Republican

02-
Traditional 04-Social 05- 06-
01-Trump  /Establish ~ 03-TEA  Conservati Libertaria Independe 07-Don't
Republican ment Party ve n nt Know Total
Haley 01-Very Favorable 6% 15% 11% 14% 10% 16% 9% 11%
Favorability  02-Somewhat 29% 37% 35% 36% 43% 34% 26% 33%
Favorable
03-Somewhat 18% 11% 17% 19% 12% 15% 9% 15%
Unfavorable
04-Very 17% 9% 17% 6% 15% 14% 9% 13%
Unfavorable
05-No opinion 18% 22% 14% 14% 10% 16% 28% 18%
06-Never Heard 12% 6% 5% 10% 10% 6% 18% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Evangelical Christian?
01-Yes 02-No 03-Undecided Total
Haley Favorability 01-Very Favorable 10% 11% 14% 11%
02-Somewhat Favorable 32% 34% 30% 33%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 15% 16% 14% 15%
04-Very Unfavorable 12% 16% 7% 13%
05-No opinion 20% 16% 18% 18%
06-Never Heard 10% 8% 16% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Educational Attainment
03-Some 05-
01-8th college/ 04-College/  Graduate/ 06-Refused/
grade/some 02- technical technical  professional Didn’t
HS HS/GED school degree degree Answer Total
Haley 01-Very Favorable 13% 7% 10% 10% 14% 11%
Favorability ~ 02-Somewhat 25% 27% 32% 35% 35% 33%
Favorable
03-Somewhat 13% 18% 13% 16% 18% 15%
Unfavorable
04-Very Unfavorable 13% 11% 12% 14% 16% 13%
05-No opinion 25% 21% 22% 17% 12% 18%
06-Never Heard 13% 16% 11% 8% 5% 100% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Question 6 — Pence favorability

Voting Likelihood

02-Somewhat 04-
01-Very Likely Likely Unsure/Refused Total
Pence Favorability 01-Very Favorable 11% 2% 10% 10%
02-Somewhat Favorable 23% 26% 29% 23%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 21% 30% 19% 22%
04-Very Unfavorable 35% 33% 33% 35%
05-No opinion 9% 9% 10% 9%
06-Never Heard 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Voter Score (Last 4 primaries)
0 1 2 3 4 Total
Pence Favorability ~ 01-Very Favorable 6% 9% 9% 12% 11% 10%
02-Somewhat Favorable 22% 18% 23% 22% 27% 23%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 22% 22% 24% 23% 19% 22%
04-Very Unfavorable 36% 39% 35% 35% 34% 35%
05-No opinion 12% 11% 9% 8% 8% 9%
06-Never Heard 2% 1% 1% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Region
01 Eastern 03 Central -
-non 02 Eastern non 04 Central - 05
Southern/ - Southern/ Southern/ Southern/ Mountai 06 07 Alaska/
Border Border Border Border n Pacific Hawaii Total
Pence 01-Very Favorable 11% 12% 11% 8% 10% 10% 10%
Favorability 02-Somewhat 22% 19% 31% 22% 29% 24% 33% 23%
Favorable

03-Somewhat 21% 17% 21% 27% 21% 22% 33% 22%

Unfavorable
04-Very Unfavorable 35% 42% 27% 36% 30% 34% 33% 35%
05-No opinion 10% 10% 8% 7% 9% 10% 9%
06-Never Heard 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
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Cell Phones?

Landlines Cells Total
Pence Favorability 01-Very Favorable 15% 8% 10%
02-Somewhat Favorable 23% 23% 23%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 17% 24% 22%
04-Very Unfavorable 31% 37% 35%
05-No opinion 13% 7% 9%
06-Never Heard 1% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Gender
01-Male 02-Female Total
Pence Favorability 01-Very Favorable 10% 10% 10%
02-Somewhat Favorable 22% 24% 23%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 25% 19% 22%
04-Very Unfavorable 35% 36% 35%
05-No opinion 7% 11% 9%
06-Never Heard 1% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Age
01-18 to 34 02-35 to 54 03-55 to 64 04-65+ Total
Pence Favorability 01-Very Favorable 11% 9% 11% 11% 10%
02-Somewhat Favorable 15% 22% 21% 26% 23%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 26% 23% 22% 20% 22%
04-Very Unfavorable 38% 38% 37% 33% 35%
05-No opinion 9% 7% 9% 10% 9%
06-Never Heard 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Type Republican

02-
Traditional 04-Social 05- 06-
01-Trump  /Establish ~ 03-TEA  Conservati Libertaria Independe 07-Don't
Republican ment Party ve n nt Know Total
Pence 01-Very Favorable 5% 17% 13% 17% 7% 8% 17% 10%
Favorability  02-Somewhat 16% 35% 24% 28% 18% 25% 25% 23%
Favorable
03-Somewhat 20% 18% 30% 17% 26% 31% 17% 22%
Unfavorable
04-Very 49% 19% 29% 28% 46% 30% 25% 35%
Unfavorable
05-No opinion 10% 11% 5% 8% 3% 6% 15% 9%
06-Never Heard 0% 2% 2% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Evangelical Christian?
01-Yes 02-No 03-Undecided Total
Pence Favorability 01-Very Favorable 13% 7% 11% 10%
02-Somewhat Favorable 23% 24% 18% 23%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 19% 25% 23% 22%
04-Very Unfavorable 35% 37% 30% 35%
05-No opinion 10% 7% 16% 9%
06-Never Heard 0% 0% 2% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Educational Attainment
03-Some 05-
01-8th college/ 04-College/  Graduate/ 06-Refused/
grade/some  02-HS/ technical technical professional Didn’t
HS GED school degree degree Answer Total
Pence 01-Very Favorable 13% 9% 9% 11% 12% 50% 10%
Favorability 02-Somewhat 13% 22% 21% 29% 22% 23%
Favorable
03-Somewhat 13% 10% 24% 20% 26% 22%
Unfavorable
04-Very Unfavorable 38% 46% 33% 34% 35% 35%
05-No opinion 13% 13% 12% 6% 5% 9%
06-Never Heard 13% 1% 0% 0% 50% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Question 7 — Scott favorability

Voting Likelihood
02-Somewhat

01-Very Likely Likely 04-Unsure/Refused Total
Scott Favorability 01-Very Favorable 22% 9% 14% 21%
02-Somewhat Favorable 30% 24% 10% 30%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 6% 19% 10% 7%
04-Very Unfavorable 6% 9% 10% 6%
05-No opinion 21% 24% 33% 21%
06-Never Heard 14% 15% 24% 14%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Voter Score (Last 4 primaries)
0 1 2 3 4 Total
Scott Favorability ~ 01-Very Favorable 12% 20% 21% 24% 22% 21%
02-Somewhat Favorable 30% 22% 28% 29% 34% 30%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 4% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7%
04-Very Unfavorable 4% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6%
05-No opinion 30% 25% 20% 19% 22% 21%
06-Never Heard 20% 19% 17% 13% 10% 14%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Region
01 Eastern - 03 Central -
non 02 Eastern non 04 Central - 05
Southern/ -Southern/ Southern/ Southern/ Mountai 06 07 Alaska/
Border Border Border Border n Pacific Hawaii Total
Scott 01-Very Favorable 22% 27% 21% 17% 21% 22% 21%
Favorability 02-Somewhat 29% 37% 24% 28% 29% 30% 33% 30%
Favorable

03-Somewhat 10% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7%

Unfavorable
04-Very Unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 8% 2% 8% 33% 6%
05-No opinion 21% 13% 23% 23% 27% 25% 33% 21%
06-Never Heard 12% 13% 21% 16% 16% 10% 14%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
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Cell Phones?

Landlines Cells Total
Scott Favorability 01-Very Favorable 22% 21% 21%
02-Somewhat Favorable 25% 32% 30%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 5% 8% 7%
04-Very Unfavorable 7% 6% 6%
05-No opinion 23% 21% 21%
06-Never Heard 18% 13% 14%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Gender
01-Male 02-Female Total
Scott Favorability 01-Very Favorable 23% 20% 21%
02-Somewhat Favorable 33% 27% 30%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 9% 6% 7%
04-Very Unfavorable 8% 5% 6%
05-No opinion 18% 25% 21%
06-Never Heard 11% 18% 14%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Age
01-18 to 34 02-35 to 54 03-55 to 64 04-65+ Total
Scott Favorability 01-Very Favorable 18% 17% 19% 25% 21%
02-Somewhat Favorable 22% 32% 29% 30% 30%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 10% 7% 7% 6% 7%
04-Very Unfavorable 7% 5% 7% 6% 6%
05-No opinion 16% 20% 22% 23% 21%
06-Never Heard 27% 19% 15% 10% 14%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Type Republican

02-
Traditional 04-Social 05- 06-
01-Trump  /Establish ~ 03-TEA  Conservati Libertaria Independe 07-Don't
Republican ment Party ve n nt Know Total
Scott 01-Very Favorable 18% 21% 35% 28% 28% 20% 18% 21%
Favorability 02-Somewhat 30% 27% 46% 38% 26% 24% 25% 30%
Favorable
03-Somewhat 7% 6% 3% 5% 10% 12% 3% 7%
Unfavorable
04-Very Unfvorable 9% 4% 3% 1% 4% 7% 3% 6%
05-No opinion 20% 28% 8% 20% 15% 21% 26% 21%
06-Never Heard 16% 14% 5% 8% 16% 15% 25% 14%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Evangelical Christian?
01-Yes 02-No 03-Undecided Total
Scott Favorability 01-Very Favorable 23% 18% 21% 21%
02-Somewhat Favorable 30% 30% 25% 30%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 6% 9% 5% 7%
04-Very Unfavorable 6% 6% 7% 6%
05-No opinion 21% 22% 20% 21%
06-Never Heard 14% 14% 21% 14%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Educational Attainment
05-
01-8th 03-Some 04- Graduate/pr 06-
grade/some 02- college/tech College/tech  ofessional  Refused/Did
HS HS/GED  nical school nical degree degree n’t Answer Total
Scott 01-Very Favorable 13% 17% 19% 22% 27% 50% 21%
Favorability ~ 02-Somewhat 13% 23% 29% 31% 33% 30%
Favorable
03-Somewhat 10% 6% 7% 8% 7%
Unfavorable
04-Very Unfavorable 13% 11% 6% 5% 5% 6%
05-No opinion 38% 24% 24% 20% 18% 21%
06-Never Heard 25% 16% 17% 15% 8% 50% 14%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Question 8 — Christie favorability

Voting Likelihood

02-Somewhat 04-
01-Very Likely Likely Unsure/Refused Total
Christie Favorability 01-Very Favorable 5% 6% 5% 5%
02-Somewhat Favorable 14% 33% 19% 15%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 21% 15% 14% 20%
04-Very Unfavorable 46% 31% 48% 45%
05-No opinion 11% 7% 14% 11%
06-Never Heard 4% 7% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Voter Score (Last 4 primaries)
0 1 2 3 4 Total
Christie Favorability =~ 01-Very Favorable 2% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5%
02-Somewhat Favorable 8% 15% 11% 19% 16% 15%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 16% 17% 22% 21% 21% 20%
04-Very Unfavorable 42% 44% 48% 44% 44% 45%
05-No opinion 22% 12% 11% 9% 12% 11%
06-Never Heard 10% 6% 5% 2% 2% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Region
01 Eastern 03 Central -
- non 02 Eastern non 04 Central - 05
Southern/ -Southern/ Southern/ Southern/ Mountai 06 07 Alaska/
Border Border Border Border n Pacific Hawaii Total
Christie 01-Very Favorable 8% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 5%
Favorability ~02-Somewhat 13% 11% 21% 15% 23%  11% 33% 15%
Favorable

03-Somewhat 15% 23% 24% 24% 13% 20% 33% 20%

Unfavorable
04-Very Unfavorable 53% 46% 32% 43% 37% 50% 33% 45%
05-No opinion 8% 13% 10% 11% 19% 13% 11%
06-Never Heard 3% 3% 7% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
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Cell Phones?

Landlines Cells Total
Christie Favorability 01-Very Favorable 6% 4% 5%
02-Somewhat Favorable 14% 15% 15%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 17% 22% 20%
04-Very Unfavorable 45% 45% 45%
05-No opinion 13% 11% 11%
06-Never Heard 5% 3% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Gender
01-Male 02-Female Total
Christie Favorability 01-Very Favorable 5% 4% 5%
02-Somewhat Favorable 14% 15% 15%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 20% 21% 20%
04-Very Unfavorable 48% 42% 45%
05-No opinion 9% 14% 11%
06-Never Heard 4% 4% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Age
01-18 to 34 02-35 to 54 03-55 to 64 04-65+ Total
Christie Favorability 01-Very Favorable 2% 3% 5% 6% 5%
02-Somewhat Favorable 15% 15% 15% 14% 15%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 20% 22% 18% 21% 20%
04-Very Unfavorable 35% 46% 48% 45% 45%
05-No opinion 15% 12% 10% 11% 11%
06-Never Heard 14% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Type Republican

02-
Traditional 04-Social 05- 06-
01-Trump  /Establish ~ 03-TEA  Conservati Libertaria Independe 07-Don't
Republican ment Party ve n nt Know Total
Christie 01-Very Favorable 1% 7% 3% 2% 6% 12% 8% 5%
Favorability ~ 02-Somewhat 8% 21% 14% 15% 15% 23% 18%  15%
Favorable
03-Somewhat 15% 28% 17% 24% 29% 23% 11% 20%
Unfavorable
04-Very 61% 30% 60% 44% 40% 28% 31% 45%
Unfavorable
05-No opinion 11% 12% 5% 10% 6% 11% 22% 11%
06-Never Heard 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 11% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Evangelical Christian?
01-Yes 02-No 03-Undecided Total
Christie Favorability 01-Very Favorable 3% 8% 5% 5%
02-Somewhat Favorable 13% 18% 16% 15%
03-Somewhat Unfavorable 21% 21% 13% 20%
04-Very Unfavorable 47% 42% 43% 45%
05-No opinion 13% 9% 14% 11%
06-Never Heard 4% 2% 9% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Educational Attainment
03-Some 05-
01-8th college/t 04-College/  Graduate/ 06-Refused/
grade/some 02- echnical technical  professional Didn’t
HS HS/GED school degree degree Answer Total
Christie 01-Very Favorable 5% 4% 6% 6% 5%
Favorability  02-Somewhat Favorable 38% 9% 12% 19% 15% 50% 15%
03-Somewhat 10% 22% 23% 21% 20%
Unfavorable
04-Very Unfavorable 50% 56% 46% 38% 45% 45%
05-No opinion 13% 15% 12% 11% 8% 11%
06-Never Heard 5% 4% 3% 4% 50% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Question 9 — Type Republican candidate

Voting Likelihood

02-Somewhat 04-
01-Very Likely Likely Unsure/Refused Total
Type Republican candidate 01-Conservative 17% 44% 52% 19%
economic/pro-choice
02-Conservative 41% 20% 14% 39%
economic/pro-life
03-Moral/social issues only 1% 2% 1%
04-America First 35% 22% 29% 35%
05-Undecided 5% 11% 5% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Voter Score (Last 4 primaries)
0 1 2 3 4 Total
Type Republican  01-Conservative economic/pro-choice 24% 11% 20% 23% 19% 19%
candidate 02-Conservative economic/pro-life 28% 39% 37% 37% 44% 39%
03-Moral/social issues only 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
04-America First 46% 43% 35% 30% 31% 35%
05-Undecided 6% 7% 8% 3% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Region
01 Eastern 02 Eastern 03 Central 04 Central
-non - -non - 05 07
Southern/ Southern/ Southern/ Southern/ Mountai 06 Alaska/Ha
Border Border Border Border n Pacific waii Total
Type 01-Conservative 23% 18% 22% 15% 23% 17% 19%
Republican  economic/pro-choice
candidate  02-Conservative 40% 38% 38% 42% 35%  42% 39%
economic/pro-life
03-Moral/social issues 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
only
04-America First 31% 37% 36% 35% 35% 35% 100% 35%
05-Undecided 5% 7% 2% 7% 6% 5% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Cell Phones?

Landlines Cells Total
Type Republican candidate 01-Conservative economic/pro-choice 18% 20% 19%
02-Conservative economic/pro-life 39% 39% 39%
03-Moral/social issues only 1% 1% 1%
04-America First 36% 34% 35%
05-Undecided 6% 6% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Gender
01-Male 02-Female Total
Type Republican candidate 01-Conservative economic/pro-choice 17% 22% 19%
02-Conservative economic/pro-life 37% 41% 39%
03-Moral/social issues only 2% 1% 1%
04-America First 39% 30% 35%
05-Undecided 6% 6% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Age
01-18to 34 02-35to54 03-55to 64 04-65+ Total
Type Republican 01-Conservative economic/pro-choice 17% 16% 19% 21% 19%
candidate 02-Conservative economic/pro-life 46% 42% 36% 38% 39%
03-Moral/social issues only 1% 2% 1% 1%
04-America First 33% 34% 38% 33% 35%
05-Undecided 4% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Type Republican

02-
01-Trump Traditiona 04-Social 05- 06-
Republica |/Establish 03-TEA Conservati Libertaria Independe 07-Don't
n ment Party ve n nt Know Total
Type 01-Conservative 9% 29% 3% 10% 28% 44% 12% 19%
Republican  economic/pro-choice
candidate  02-Conservative 39% 40% 63% 56% 34% 15% 51%  39%
economic/pro-life
03-Moral/social issues 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
only
04-America First 48% 25% 30% 27% 29% 25% 26% 35%
05-Undecided 3% 4% 2% 7% 9% 14% 9% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Evangelical Christian?

01-Yes 02-No 03-Undecided Total
Type Republican candidate 01-Conservative economic/pro- 11% 32% 13% 19%
choice
02-Conservative economic/pro- 50% 25% 27% 39%
life
03-Moral/social issues only 2% 1% 2% 1%
04-America First 34% 34% 50% 35%
05-Undecided 4% 8% 9% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Educational Attainment
03-Some 04- 05- 06-
01-8th college/tec  College/tec Graduate/p Refused/Di
grade/som 02- hnical hnical rofessional dn’t
e HS HS/GED school degree degree Answer Total
Type Republican 01-Conservative 25% 12% 16% 21% 27% 19%
candidate economic/pro-
choice
02-Conservative 38% 33% 38% 44% 39% 50% 39%
economic/pro-life
03-Moral/social 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
issues only
04-America First 25% 48% 41% 27% 26% 35%
05-Undecided 13% 4% 4% 8% 6% 50% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Question 10 — Trump v someone else
Voting Likelihood
02-Somewhat 04-
01-Very Likely Likely Unsure/Refused Total
Ballot (Trump v someone else) 01-Trump 54% 30% 19% 53%
02-Someone else 35% 59% 67% 37%
03-Undecided 10% 11% 14% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Voter Score (Last 4 primaries)

1 2 3 4 Total
Ballot (Trump v someone else) 01-Trump 52% 60% 53% 47% 53% 53%
02-Someone else 42% 29% 37% 41% 37% 37%
03-Undecided 6% 11% 11% 11% 10% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Region
01 Eastern 03 Central -
-non 02 Eastern non 04 Central -
Southern/ -Southern/ Southern/ Southern/ 05 06 07 Alaska/
Border Border Border Border Mountain Pacific Hawaii Total
Ballot (Trumpv  01-Trump 52% 50% 47% 55% 51% 62% 67% 53%
someone else) 02-Someone else 39% 36% 46% 32% 43% 29% 33% 37%
03-Undecided 9% 14% 8% 13% 6% 10% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Cell Phones?
Landlines Cells Total
Ballot (Trump v someone else) 01-Trump 56% 51% 53%
02-Someone else 36% 38% 37%
03-Undecided 8% 12% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Gender
01-Male 02-Female Total
Ballot (Trump v someone else) 01-Trump 54% 51% 53%
02-Someone else 36% 38% 37%
03-Undecided 10% 11% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Age
01-18 to 34 02-35 to 54 03-55 to 64 04-65+ Total
Ballot (Trump v someone else)  01-Trump 48% 48% 57% 53% 53%
02-Someone else 43% 40% 35% 36% 37%
03-Undecided 9% 12% 8% 11% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Type Republican
02-
Traditional 04-Social 05- 06-
01-Trump  /Establish ~ 03-TEA  Conservati Libertaria Independe 07-Don't

Republican ment Party ve n nt Know Total
Ballot (Trumpv  01-Trump 91% 25% 51% 33% 25% 21% 35% 53%
someone else)  02-Someone else 5% 61% 38% 51% 54% 73% 37%  37%
03-Undecided 5% 14% 11% 16% 21% 6% 28% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Evangelical Christian?

01-Yes 02-No 03-Undecided Total
Ballot (Trump v someone else) 01-Trump 59% 42% 55% 53%
02-Someone else 29% 51% 23% 37%
03-Undecided 12% 7% 21% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Educational Attainment

05-
01-8th 03-Some 04- Graduate/pr 06-
grade/some 02- college/tech College/tech  ofessional Refused/Did
HS HS/GED  nical school nical degree degree n’t Answer Total
Ballot (Trump v 01-Trump 63% 69% 62% 44% 39% 50% 53%
someone else) 02-Someone else 25% 21% 27% 48% 50% 37%
03-Undecided 13% 10% 11% 9% 11% 50% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Question 11 — Opinion of Trump Presidency

Voting Likelihood

02-Somewhat 04-
01-Very Likely Likely Unsure/Refused Total

Opinion of Trump Presidency  01-Great job, be President 57% 30% 24% 55%

again

02-Great job, new leadership 28% 26% 29% 28%

03-Didn't do great job 11% 39% 43% 13%

04-Unsure/Refused 4% 6% 5% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Voter Score (Last 4 primaries)

0 1 2 3 4 Total
Opinion of Trump 01-Great job, be President again 54% 64% 54% 49% 56% 55%
Presidency 02-Great job, new leadership 32% 20% 28% 30% 30% 28%
03-Didn't do great job 10% 12% 15% 16% 10% 13%
04-Unsure/Refused 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Region
01 Eastern 02 Eastern 03 Central 04 Central
-nhon - -non - 05 07
Southern/ Southern/ Southern/ Southern/ Mountai 06 Alaska/Ha
Border Border Border Border n Pacific waii Total
Opinion of 01-Great job, be President 53% 57% 47% 57% 53% 62% 67% 55%
Trump again
Presidency 02-Great job, new 28% 30% 35% 25% 30% 22% 33% 28%
leadership
03-Didn't do great job 16% 9% 16% 15% 12% 10% 13%
04-Unsure/Refused 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Cell Phones?
Landlines Cells Total
Opinion of Trump Presidency 01-Great job, be President again 56% 54% 55%
02-Great job, new leadership 30% 27% 28%
03-Didn't do great job 11% 14% 13%
04-Unsure/Refused 2% 5% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Gender
01-Male 02-Female Total
Opinion of Trump Presidency 01-Great job, be President again 56% 54% 55%
02-Great job, new leadership 28% 28% 28%
03-Didn't do great job 13% 13% 13%
04-Unsure/Refused 3% 4% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Age

01-18to34 02-35to54 03-55to 64 04-65+ Total
Opinion of Trump 01-Great job, be President again 51% 50% 58% 56% 55%
Presidency 02-Great job, new leadership 35% 26% 26% 29% 28%
03-Didn't do great job 11% 17% 14% 12% 13%
04-Unsure/Refused 2% 6% 3% 3% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Type Republican
02-
01-Trump Traditiona 04-Social 05- 06-
Republica I/Establish 03-TEA Conservati Libertaria Independe 07-Don't
n ment Party ve n nt Know Total
Opinion of  01-Great job, be 91% 30% 59% 36% 29% 20% 42% 55%
Trump President again
Presidency  02-Great job, new 7% 45% 37% 52% 46% 31% 37% 28%
leadership
03-Didn't do great job 0% 20% 5% 7% 19% 43% 14% 13%
04-Unsure/Refused 1% 5% 5% 6% 6% 8% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Evangelical Christian?
01-Yes 02-No 03-Undecided Total
Opinion of Trump Presidency 01-Great job, be President again 63% 42% 57% 55%
02-Great job, new leadership 28% 29% 21% 28%
03-Didn't do great job 6% 25% 9% 13%
04-Unsure/Refused 3% 4% 13% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Educational Attainment
03-Some 05- 06-
01-8th college/  04-College/ Graduate/ Refused/
grade/ 02- technical technical  professiona Didn’t
some HS HS/GED school degree | degree Answer Total
Opinion of 01-Great job, be President 63% 75% 62% 47% 42% 55%
Trump again
Presidency 02-Great job, new 38% 18% 26% 34% 30% 28%
leadership
03-Didn't do great job 6% 7% 16% 24% 13%
04-Unsure/Refused 1% 5% 3% 4% 100% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
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Question 12 — Ballot test

Voting Likelihood

01-Very Likely 02-Somewhat Likely =~ 04-Unsure/Refused Total
Ballot 01-Burgum 0% 4% 5% 1%
02-Christie 4% 17% 10% 4%
03-DeSantis 17% 13% 14% 17%
04-Haley 3% 2% 10% 3%
05-Hutchinson 1% 2% 5% 1%
07-Pence 3% 14% 3%
08-Ramaswamy 3% 3%
09-Scott 4% 9% 5% 5%
10-Trump 54% 30% 24% 53%
11-Another candidate 1% 4% 1%
12-Undecided 8% 20% 14% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Voter Score (Last 4 primaries)
0 1 2 3 Total
Ballot 01-Burgum 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
02-Christie 2% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4%
03-DeSantis 34% 13% 18% 15% 16% 17%
04-Haley 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3%
05-Hutchinson 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%
07-Pence 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
08-Ramaswamy 1% 4% 4% 2% 3%
09-Scott 2% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5%
10-Trump 48% 63% 51% 50% 52% 53%
11-Another candidate 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
12-Undecided 8% 7% 8% 9% 12% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Region

01 Eastern - 03 Central -
non 02 Eastern - non 04 Central -
Southern/ Southern/ Southern/ Southern/ 05 06 07 Alaska/
Border Border Border Border Mountain  Pacific Hawaii Total
Ballot 01-Burgum 0% 4% 0% 1%
02-Christie 7% 3% 5% 3% 5% 1% 4%
03-DeSantis 15% 16% 16% 20% 21% 14% 17%
04-Haley 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 3%
05-Hutchinson 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
07-Pence 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3%
08-Ramaswamy 4% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3%
09-Scott 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5%
10-Trump 52% 55% 44% 55% 48% 58% 67% 53%
11-Another 3% 1% 0% 4% 2% 1%
candidate
12-Undecided 7% 12% 11% 9% 7% 9% 33% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Cell Phones?
Landlines Cells Total
Ballot 01-Burgum 1% 0% 1%
02-Christie 3% 5% 4%
03-DeSantis 14% 18% 17%
04-Haley 3% 3% 3%
05-Hutchinson 1% 1% 1%
07-Pence 4% 3% 3%
08-Ramaswamy 3% 3% 3%
09-Scott 5% 5% 5%
10-Trump 54% 52% 53%
11-Another candidate 3% 1% 1%
12-Undecided 9% 9% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Gender

01-Male 02-Female Total
Ballot 01-Burgum 1% 1% 1%
02-Christie 5% 4% 4%
03-DeSantis 17% 16% 17%
04-Haley 3% 3% 3%
05-Hutchinson 1% 1% 1%
07-Pence 2% 4% 3%
08-Ramaswamy 3% 3% 3%
09-Scott 4% 5% 5%
10-Trump 55% 51% 53%
11-Another candidate 1% 1% 1%
12-Undecided 8% 11% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Age
01-18 to 34 02-35 to 54 03-55 to 64 04-65+ Total
Ballot 01-Burgum 1% 1% 0% 1%
02-Christie 1% 3% 5% 5% 4%
03-DeSantis 25% 22% 13% 15% 17%
04-Haley 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
05-Hutchinson 2% 1% 1% 1%
07-Pence 2% 2% 4% 4% 3%
08-Ramaswamy 1% 3% 4% 3% 3%
09-Scott 2% 7% 3% 5% 5%
10-Trump 50% 47% 57% 54% 53%
11-Another candidate 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
12-Undecided 14% 8% 8% 9% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Type Republican

02-
Traditional/
01-Trump  Establishme  03-TEA 04-Social 05- 06- 07-Don't
Republican nt Party Conservative Libertarian Independent Know Total
Ballot 01-Burgum 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
02-Christie 0% 8% 1% 3% 14% 5% 4%
03-DeSantis 6% 24% 22% 35% 21% 19% 23% 17%
04-Haley 1% 5% 2% 3% 10% 2% 3%
05-Hutchinson 3% 1% 4% 1%
07-Pence 1% 8% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3%
08-Ramaswamy 2% 1% 5% 2% 12% 5% 3% 3%
09-Scott 0% 7% 8% 5% 6% 10% 5% 5%
10-Trump 89% 28% 56% 32% 29% 19% 32% 53%
11-Another 0% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1%
candidate
12-Undecided 1% 14% 10% 17% 18% 9% 23% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Evangelical Christian?
01-Yes 02-No 03-Undecided Total
Ballot 01-Burgum 0% 1% 1%
02-Christie 1% 9% 4% 4%
03-DeSantis 17% 17% 14% 17%
04-Haley 2% 5% 2% 3%
05-Hutchinson 1% 2% 4% 1%
07-Pence 3% 3% 2% 3%
08-Ramaswamy 3% 3% 3%
09-Scott 4% 6% 2% 5%
10-Trump 60% 41% 54% 53%
11-Another candidate 1% 3% 1%
12-Undecided 8% 10% 20% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Educational Attainment

05-
01-8th 03-Some 04- Graduate/pro 06-
grade/some college/techni College/techn fessional Refused/Didn’
HS 02-HS/GED cal school ical degree degree t Answer Total
Ballot 01-Burgum 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
02-Christie 2% 3% 4% 8% 4%
03-DeSantis 13% 8% 16% 22% 18% 17%
04-Haley 13% 1% 2% 6% 3% 3%
05-Hutchinson 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
07-Pence 5% 2% 3% 3% 3%
08-Ramaswamy 2% 2% 4% 4% 3%
09-Scott 1% 4% 5% 7% 5%
10-Trump 63% 69% 60% 44% 41% 53%
11-Another 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
candidate
12-Undecided 13% 6% 10% 8% 11% 100% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Question 13 — Ballot test (Trump v DeSantis)
Voting Likelihood
01-Very Likely 02-Somewhat Likely 04-Unsure/Refused Total
Ballot (Trump v DeSantis) 01-Trump 55% 33% 29% 53%
02-DeSantis 30% 39% 33% 31%
03-Undecided 15% 28% 38% 16%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Voter Score (Last 4 primaries)

0 1 2 3 4 Total
Ballot (Trump v DeSantis) 01-Trump 50% 62% 52% 51% 53% 53%
02-DeSantis 32% 22% 34% 31% 31% 31%
03-Undecided 18% 16% 14% 18% 16% 16%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Region

01 Eastern - 03 Central -
non 02 Eastern - non 04 Central - 05
Southern/  Southern/  Southern/  Southern/  Mountai 06 07 Alaska/
Border Border Border Border n Pacific Hawaii Total
Ballot (Trump  01-Trump 53% 53% 47% 54% 49% 62% 67% 53%
v DeSantis) 02-DeSantis 29% 31% 37% 33% 33% 24% 33% 31%
03-Undecided 18% 16% 17% 13% 18% 14% 16%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Cell Phones?
Landlines Cells Total
Ballot (Trump v DeSantis) 01-Trump 55% 52% 53%
02-DeSantis 28% 32% 31%
03-Undecided 17% 15% 16%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Gender
01-Male 02-Female Total
Ballot (Trump v DeSantis) 01-Trump 54% 52% 53%
02-DeSantis 31% 31% 31%
03-Undecided 15% 17% 16%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Age
01-18 to 34 02-35 to 54 03-55 to 64 04-65+ Total
Ballot (Trump v DeSantis) 01-Trump 46% 50% 59% 53% 53%
02-DeSantis 38% 34% 27% 31% 31%
03-Undecided 17% 17% 14% 16% 16%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Type Republican
02-
Traditional/ 04-Social 06-
01-Trump  Establishm  03-TEA  Conservativ 05- Independe  07-Don't
Republican ent Party e Libertarian nt Know Total
Ballot (Trump  01-Trump 88% 29% 48% 35% 35% 23% 32% 53%
v DeSantis) 02-DeSantis 6% 49% 43% 50% 50% 45% 37% 31%
03-Undecided 6% 22% 10% 15% 15% 32% 31% 16%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
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Evangelical Christian?

01-Yes 02-No 03-Undecided Total

Ballot (Trump v DeSantis) 01-Trump 60% 43% 55% 53%

02-DeSantis 27% 37% 30% 31%

03-Undecided 13% 20% 14% 16%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Educational Attainment
03-Some 05-
01-8th college/ 04-College/ Graduate/ 06-
grade/some 02- technical technical professional  Refused/Did
HS HS/GED school degree degree n’t Answer Total
Ballot (Trumpv  01-Trump 63% 71% 60% 46% 41% 53%
DeSantis) 02-DeSantis 25% 16% 25% 38% 41% 31%
03-Undecided 13% 12% 15% 16% 19% 100% 16%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Question 14 — Abortion Stance
Voting Likelihood
02-Somewhat
01-Very Likely Likely 04-Unsure/Refused Total
Abortion Stance 01-Pro-life/oppose exceptions 23% 17% 10% 23%
02-Pro-life/favor exceptions 46% 24% 33% 44%
03-Pro-choice/favor restrictions 18% 30% 24% 18%
04-Pro-choice/oppose restrictions 8% 26% 33% 9%
05-Undecided 5% 4% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Voter Score (Last 4 primaries)
0 1 2 3 4 Total

Abortion 01-Pro-life/oppose exceptions 14% 24% 22% 22% 25% 23%
Stance 02-Pro-life/favor exceptions 52% 43% 41% 47% 46% 44%
03-Pro-choice/favor restrictions 24% 21% 21% 18% 14% 18%
04-Pro-choice/oppose restrictions 6% 5% 10% 9% 11% 9%
05-Undecided 4% 8% 6% 4% 4% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Region

01 Eastern - 03 Central -
non 02 Eastern non 04 Central - 05
Southern/  -Southern/ Southern/  Southern/ Mountai 06 07 Alaska/
Border Border Border Border n Pacific Hawaii Total
Abortion 01-Pro-life/oppose 21% 20% 22% 30% 12% 26% 23%
Stance exceptions
02-Pro-life/favor 43% 49% 41% 42% 52% 44% 67% 44%
exceptions
03-Pro-choice/favor 19% 17% 22% 17% 21% 17% 18%
restrictions
04-Pro-choice/oppose 12% 10% 8% 7% 7% 8% 33% 9%
restrictions
05-Undecided 5% 5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Cell Phones?
Landlines Cells Total
Abortion Stance 01-Pro-life/oppose exceptions 25% 22% 23%
02-Pro-life/favor exceptions 42% 46% 44%
03-Pro-choice/favor restrictions 16% 20% 18%
04-Pro-choice/oppose restrictions 9% 9% 9%
05-Undecided 8% 4% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Gender
01-Male 02-Female Total
Abortion Stance 01-Pro-life/oppose exceptions 23% 23% 23%
02-Pro-life/favor exceptions 45% 43% 44%
03-Pro-choice/favor restrictions 17% 20% 18%
04-Pro-choice/oppose restrictions 9% 10% 9%
05-Undecided 6% 4% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Age

01-18 to 34 02-35 to 54 03-55 to 64 04-65+ Total

Abortion 01-Pro-life/oppose exceptions 30% 27% 20% 21% 23%

Stance 02-Pro-life/favor exceptions 41% 40% 45% 47% 44%

03-Pro-choice/favor restrictions 19% 21% 19% 16% 18%

04-Pro-choice/oppose restrictions 6% 9% 9% 10% 9%

05-Undecided 4% 3% 7% 5% 5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Type Republican
02-
Traditional 04-Social 05- 06-
01-Trump  /Establish 03-TEA  Conservati Libertaria Independe 07-Don't
Republican ment Party ve n nt Know Total

Abortion 01-Pro-life/oppose 30% 15% 32% 30% 13% 6% 31% 23%
Stance exceptions

02-Pro-life/favor 46% 49% 62% 52% 37% 29% 37% 44%
exceptions

03-Pro-choice/favor 14% 20% 2% 12% 37% 32% 15% 18%
restrictions

04-Pro-choice/oppose 4% 11% 1% 10% 29% 9% 9%
restrictions

05-Undecided 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 8% 5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Evangelical Christian?
01-Yes 02-No 03-Undecided Total

Abortion Stance 01-Pro-life/oppose exceptions 32% 10% 16% 23%

02-Pro-life/favor exceptions 50% 35% 45% 44%

03-Pro-choice/favor restrictions 11% 30% 23% 18%

04-Pro-choice/oppose restrictions 4% 18% 7% 9%

05-Undecided 4% 7% 9% 5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Educational Attainment

03-Some 05-
01-8th college/ 04-College/  Graduate/  06-Refused/
grade/some 02- technical technical professional Didn’t
HS HS/GED school degree degree Answer Total

Abortion 01-Pro-life/oppose 13% 25% 25% 22% 19% 23%
Stance exceptions

02-Pro-life/favor 63% 50% 42% 44% 46% 44%

exceptions

03-Pro-choice/favor 13% 12% 20% 17% 21% 18%

restrictions

04-Pro-choice/oppose 7% 7% 13% 9% 9%

restrictions

05-Undecided 13% 6% 6% 3% 5% 100% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Appendix A: USA regions by state

e Eastern Time Zone outside of Southern/Border states:
o Connecticut, Washington DC, Delaware, Indiana, Massachusetts, Maryland, Maine, Michigan,
New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, Ohio, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, and Vermont
e Eastern Time Zone within Southern/Border states:
o Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia, West Virginia
e Central Time Zone outside of Southern/Border states:
o lllinois, lowa, Kansas, Minnesota, North Dakota, Nebraska, South Dakota, Wisconsin
e Central Time Zone within Southern/Border states:
o Alabama, Arkansas, Louisiana, Mississippi, Missouri, Oklahoma, Tennessee, Texas
e Mountain Time Zone:
o Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, Montana, New Mexico, Utah, Wyoming
e Pacific Time Zone:
o California, Nevada, Oregon, Washington
e Alaska/Hawaii
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